

PUBLIC NOTICE

You are receiving this notice because you are the applicant or a property owner within 1,000 feet of the property or an affected entity.

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing will be held before the **Bluffdale City Council** on <u>Wednesday, October</u> <u>29, 2014,</u> at the Bluffdale Fire Station, 14350 South 2200 West, Bluffdale, Utah, for the purpose of receiving comment on the following:

 A request for site plan approval for Towne Storage - Bluffdale, located at 15403 S Camp Williams Rd in the GC-1 (General Commercial) zone. Menlove Construction, applicant.

AND

Notice is hereby given that an evidentiary hearing will be held before the **Bluffdale City Council** on <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>October 29, 2014</u>, at the Bluffdale Fire Station, 14350 South 2200 West, Bluffdale, Utah, for the purpose of receiving comment on the following:

 An appeal of conditional use permit approval granted by the Bluffdale City Planning Commission on October 7, 2014, for Towne Storage – Bluffdale. The subject property is located at 15403 S Camp Williams Rd in the GC-1 (General Commercial) zone. Gary R. Free, Towne Storage – Bluffdale, applicant.

These hearings are scheduled in connection with a regularly scheduled meeting of the Bluffdale City Council, which will **begin at 7:00 p.m.**, or as soon thereafter as possible. If you cannot attend, please feel free to provide comment in writing. In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing assistance or other services for this meeting should contact Bluffdale City Hall at least 24 hours in advance of such meeting at (801)254-2200. TTY 7-1-1

Any questions about this application may be directed to Alan Peters at (801) 858-0510 or apeters@bluffdale.com.

